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SUPPLEMENTAL DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST, made January18.2013.betweenSLASH M RANCH, L.C.,a Utah LimitedLiability

Company asTrustor,andWesternAccredit.FLCA asTrusteeandasBeneficiary.

WITNESSETH: ThatsaidTrustor,herebygrants,conveys,andconfirmsuntosaidTrustee,withpowerofsale,the

followingdescribedrealpropertysituatedintheCountyofBox Elder,StateofUtah.

FOR DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY SEE EXHIBIT "A" A TL4CHED HERETO

ThisdeedoftrustissupplementaltothatcertaindeedoftrustdatedAuril18.2008 infavorofWestem ARCredit

@, recordedMay 13..2008,inBookJE, atPageE asEntryNo.M intheofficialrecordsoftheCountyof

Box Elder,StateofEtal and isgivenasadditionalsecurityfortheindebtednesssecuredby saiddeedoftrust,

includingallpast,present,and futureadvancesofmoney made by theBeneficiaryeithertotheTrustor,ortohis

successors,oranyofthem.

The terms,stipulations,conditions,andcovenantsofthedeedoftrusthereinabovereferredtoareherebyadoptedas

partofthisdeedoftrustandareby thisreferenceincorporatedhereinandmade aparthereofasifsetforthatlength
herein.Trustoragreesthatanydefaultunderanyofsaiddeedoftrustshallconstituteadefaultunderall.

Requestisherebymade thata copyofanynoticeofdefaultanda copyofanynoticeofsalehereunderbemailedto

theundersignedattheirrespectiveaddresseshereinaftersetforth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, theTrustor(s)executedthisdeedoftrustthedateandyearfirsthereinabovewritten.

Signature(s):

SLASH M RANCH, L.C.,aUtahLimitedLiabilityCompany

bY .MUNNS, Man ingMember
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NotaryAcknowledgment(s):

STATE OF )

COUNTY OF
ss.

On this dayof . ,20 ,beforeme,theundersignedNotaryPublicinand

forsaidCountyandState,personallyappearedBOYD W. MUNNS [ personallyknowntome][()provedtome onthebasis

ofsatisfactoryevidence]tobetheperson(s)who executedthewithininstrumentasMANAGING MEMBER, oronbehalfofthe

LimitedLiabilityCompanythereinnamed,andacknowledgedtome thattheLimitedLiabilityCompanyexecutedthewithin

instrumentpursuanttoitsarticlesoforganizationandoperatingagreement.

S my handandofficialI

JE
611 1RING

cm and aidEnty andState

COMMISSIONEXPIRES
AUGUST 14,2015

' STATEOF UTAH
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EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1 06-097-0026
The South halfofBlacks 1,2,3,4 and 5 and Lots7 and 8 Biock 6,PlatF,GARLAND TOWNSITE
SURVEY.

PARCEL 06-098-0015

Beginningata point330 -feetSouth of the Northeastcamer ofthe Northwest Quarter ofSection35,
Township,12 North,Range 3 West, SaltLake Base and Meridian;thence West 2200-feet;thence South 66
feet;thenceWest 66 feet;thence South 297 feet;thence East 2266 feet;thence North 363 feettothe
placeofbeginning.

Less: Partofthe NorthwestQuader ofthe Northwest QuarterofSection35,Township 12 North,Range 3
West, SaltLake Base and Meridian,describedas follows:Beginning attheSouthwest comer ofLot5,Block6,PlatF,GARLAND CITY SURVEY, and runningthence East 148.5feet,rnoreorlesstotheWestbank ofan existingirrigationditch;thence South 66 feetmore or lessfollowingthe West bank ofsaidditchtoa pointwhere saidditchtums West; thence West 148.5feet,more orlessfollowingtheNorth bank ofsaidirrigationditchtothe East lineof 100 East Street(MayfieldAvenue); thence North66 feetmore orlesstothe pointofbeginning.

Also Less: Pad ofthe NorthwestQuarter ofSection35,Township 12 North,.Range 3 West, SaltLakeBase and Meridianand allofBlock 8,Plat"F"GARLAND CITY SURVEY, describedas follows:Beginningatthe Northwest comer ofLot3,Block 8,Plat"F"ofthe GARLAND CITY SURVEY, saidpointbeinglocatedSouth 00*00'00"West 396.12 feetalongtheWest lineofsaidsectionand South 90"00'00"East33.00 feetfrom the Nodhwest comer ofsaidNorthwestQuarter;runningthence North 88'41'24"East
432.94 feetalong the North lineof.Block8 projected;thence South 00"00'00"West 304.20feet;thenceSouth 88*29'48"West 135.88 feettothe SoutheastcornerofsaidBlock 8;thence North 90"00'00"West297.00 feetalong saidSouth linetothe West lineofsaidblock;thence North 00"00'00"East297.87 feettothe pointofbeginning.

PARCEL 3 06-09 0019

Beginningata point42 rods South ofthe Northeastcornerofthe NorthwestQuarter ofSection35,
Township 12 North,Range 3 West, SaltLake Base and Meridian;thence South 2 rods;thence West 158rodstoa pointorithe.EastlineofMain Street;thence North2 rods;thence East 158 rodstothepointof
beginning.
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